

Location			Tariff	Stay time						No return	Information			
	Min	-	-	-	-	Max	Min	-	-	-	-	Max		
														8am - 6pm Weekends & Bank holidays only.
Southfield														Mon - Fri permit holders only.
														Disabled badge holders Free - Sat - Sun and
O'll dan dan	£1.00	£2.00	- -	-	- -	- -	2 H	4 H	-	-	-	-	2 H	Bank holidays
<u>Gildredge</u> <u>Park</u>	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free	-	-	-	-	-	4 H	2 H	Free all week 8am to 6pm
Church Street	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free	-	-	-	-	-	4 H	1 H	Free Mon - Sat 8am to 6pm
<u>Ocklynge</u>	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free	-	-	-	-	-	2 H	4 H	Free Mon - Sat 8am - 6pm
<u>Hyde</u> <u>Garden's</u>	£1.00	£2.00	£3.00	1	•	-	30 Min	1 H	2 H	-	-	•	-	Mon - Sat inc. bank holidays 8am - 6pm. Sunday free. Disabled badge holders free.



Location			Tariff	Stay time						No return	Information			
	Min	-	-	-	-	Max	Min	-	-	-	-	Max		
Beachy Head	£1.00	£2.00	£3.00	£5.00	-	-	1 H	2 H	4 H	4 H+	-	•	-	Disabled badge holders free. Resident permit holders free.
Wish Tower	£1.60	£2.40	£3.50	£7.00	£10.00	£14.00	1 H	2 H	3 H	6 H	9 H	12 H	-	Monday to Sunday inc bank holidays 8am - 6pm Disabled badge holders free
Devenshire Park & Congress	£1.40	£2.60	£4.80	£6.50	-	-	2 H	4 H	8 H	12 H	-	-	-	Monday to Sunday inc bank holidays 8am to 6pm Disabled badge holders free
Redoubt	£1.50	£2.50	£3.50	£5.00	-	-	1 H	2 H	4 H	4 H +	-	-	-	Monday to Sunday inc bank holidays 8am to 6pm Disabled badge holders free Seasonal fee changes

Eastbourne borough council car parks



Location			Tariff			Stay	No return	Information						
	Min	-	-	-	-	Max	Min	-	-	-	-	Max		
<u>Green</u>	£1.00	£1.50	£3.00	£4.00		-	1 H	2 H	4 H	4 H +		-	-	Ticket machines Fishermans green 1 and 2, Princess Park 1 and 2, Sovereign (Langley point 1, 2 and 3) Monday to Sunday inc bank holiday 8am to 6pm Disabled badge holders free. Fees change according to season
<u>Junction</u> <u>Road</u>	£2.00	£5.00	£15.00	-		-	1 H	4 H	10 H	-	-	-	-	Coach Only parking - Monday - Sunday inc bank holidays 8am - 6pm